EDINBURGH TRIAL
st October 2011

FINAL RESULTS

Lowe Award. Best Motorcycle:- No 15 Sand D. Eddy o/t 45.3
John Tucker-Peake Cup. Best Car:- No 114 N.J.Farmer o/t 44.1
CLASS Awards.
ClassA. No 24 J.Stollery o/t 48.3 Class B No 63 P.Bramman o/t 49.9
Best in ClassC. No 74 S.Greensmith o/t 51.0 Class D No 36 G,Westcott/M.Maidment o/t 61.8
Class E. Not awarded insufficient starters.
Class 1. No 161 C.Knifton o/t 44.6 Class 2. No 132 W .Bennett o/t 55.3
Class 3. No 110 R.Bolt o/t 48.7 Class4. No 86 S.Holmes o/t 51.0
Class5. No 150 D.Turner o/t 51.1 Class 6. No 181 C.Ugalde o/t 56.4
Class 7. No 107 A.Rippon o/t 48.3 Class 8. No 109 T.White o/t 46.6
TEAM Awards.
Motorcycle Team No 2 Llanwroc Trio 26 Points total observed test time 141.0

No 13 A.Craddock o/t 44.4 No 14 D.Craddock o/t 51.3 No 15 Sand D Eddy o/t 45.3
Car Team No 8 Billy Goat Gruff 30 Points

No 88 D.Sterry No 89 E.Wall No 90 D.Welch
SUM M ARY of RESULTS
CLASS O A B cC D E 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total
Premier Awards >< 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
Class Awards > 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
Best in Class > | 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gold M edal >< | 6 6 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 4 0 7 7 39
Silver M edal >< | 3 4 4 1 0 0 2 1 2 2 1 3 5 28
Bronze M edal >< 7 7 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 4 1 4 2 31
Class O Award 15 | > >< > >< | > | >  >< | >< | > | >< > >  >< 15
No Award 20 2 16 1 1 0 3 0 2 0 2 2 3 2 54
Retired 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 14
Non-Starter 5 0 5 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 26
Number not allocated 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Total 41 20 45 10 5 0 9 10 7 8 16 9 21 21| 222
KEY.
F = Penalty Foot. f = Free or Non-counting foot S = Penalty Stop.
s = Free or Non-counting Stop RB = Rolled back over line. ORL = Over ran line.
DNS = did not stop at line or test. R = Retired. M = Missed Section or Test.
# = Section not included for Class.  NT = No time recorded ---b = Baulk on section given clean

WR = Wrong route on section or Test.

THE COMMITTEE OF THE M.C.C. WISH TO EXTEND THEIR SINCERE THANKSTO ALL THE
VOLUNTEER MEMBERS AND FRIENDS WHO WILLINGLY GAVE UP THEIR TIME TO
UNDERTAKE DUTIESAT OBSERVED SECTIONS, TESTS, AND CONTROLS.

NOTESONRESULTS,  Seepage?.

G.W.Woolcott. 28/10/2011
Event Authorisation Number 264740C1 M SA Permit Number: 65588
ACU Permit Number: 32590 Held under the National Sporting Code of the ACU.



TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL
RESULTS
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Competitors Name Vehicle cc CI
S.Bailey Beta Alp 349 B
J.Slade Beta Alp 349 B
S.Kingstone Matchless G3L 350 A
M.Tizard Triumph Greeves 500 A
P.Smith BSA C15 441 A
P.Hingley Triumph 500 A
I.Hingley BSA Victor 441 A
R.May Honda SLR 644 C
D.Mortimer Yamaha RT2 360 B
R.Gorst Yamaha Serrow 225 B
S.& J.Ward Suzuki SP 500 D
I.Thompson Beta Alp 199 B
A.Craddock Yamaha 250 B
D.Craddock Triumph Metisse 750 A
S. & D.Eddy Honda SR 650 D
A.Lidgate & P.Watson Yamaha EML 650 D
Not Allocated
S.Cherry Honda XR 249 B
D.Sullivan BSA B40 350 A
R.Jeffreys Mz 250 B
M.Jefferys MX ETZ 243 B
R.Nixon Can Am 250 B
M.Wilson & G.Plummer Yamaha XT 600 D
J.Stollery Royal Enfield 700 A
B.Stocker Yamaha XT 250 B
P.Stocker Yamaha TT 250 B
M.Fisher Bultaco B
J.Hammersley BSA B25 250 A
I.Watkins BSA Bantam 150 A
C.Brown Royal Enfield 350 A

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Bronze Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
No Award
No Award
No Award
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Gold Medal
Lowe Award
Bronze Medal
Not Allocated
Bronze Medal
Retired
Non Starter
Non Starter
No Award
Silver Medal
Class A
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
Bronze Medal
Silver Medal

Route Card Section Number
4 -
T
8 3 3 8 =
25 ¢ 55 o §
£ & 82 8 &
26 8 88 % =@
88 8 36 38 °F
time obs time obs agg:
420 - 426 - 84.6
26.2 - 254 -- 516
30.0 --- NT WR
253 -- 283 -- 536
339 WR 27.7 -- 616
375 -- 338 -- 713
360 - 324 -- 684
39.0 - 316 -- 70.6
37.7 -- 18.0 WR 55.7
385 -- 16.5 WR 55.0
39.1 S 294 RB 685
26.7 -- 36.2 -- 629
235 - 209 - 444
249 - 264 -- 513
23.0 -- 223 -- 453
267 -- 310 S 577
249 - 202 -- 451
249 ---
299 WR 343 -- 64.2
30.0 - 309 -- 60.9
265 -- 218 -- 483
396 -- 364 -- 76.0
31.7 -- 265 -- 582
281 - 383 S 664
27.1 -- 32.5 ORL 59.6
385 -- 350 -- 735
376 - 366 - 74.2
FINAL Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL
RESULTS

No
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Competitors Name Vehicle cc CI
J.Truscott AJS 498 A
R.Ashby Ariel HT5 500 A
G.Lloyd Matchless 500 A
R.Brown Yamaha Serrow 225 B
L.Bowler BMW R26 250 B
G.Westcott & M.Maidment CCM 600 D
T.Gibb Yamaha Serrow 223 B
K.Johnston BMW R80 800 C
R.Harvey Beta Alp 4T 199 B
R.Howell MZ ETZ 250 B
L.Barwick Suzuki TS125 125 B
J.Robb Suzuki DRZ 398 B
A.Berry Suzuki DR 350 B
P.Khambatta Honda XR 397 B
A.Craig Honda XR 397 B
M.Green Kawasaki KLX 300 B
A.Ross Triumph Trophy 744 A
P.Lloyd-Jacobs Triumph T100 500 A
D.Haste Suzuki RMX 250 B
D.Irving BMW G650 652 C
K.Newton BMW R80 800 C
P.Burke CCM 398 B
J.Boothroyd Triumph 498 A
P.Sanders Yamaha XT 250 B
E.Stobbs Yamaha XT 247 B
P.Osborne Aprilia Pegaso 650 C
R.Griffin KTM 950 C
C.Griffin Yamaha XT 225 B
M.Little F B Mondial 122 B
D.Barratt Enfield Bullet 350 A

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal

No Award

Retired

Class D

No Award
Silver Medal
Gold Medal

Retired

Retired
Gold Medal

No Award
No Award
Bronze Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
Non Starter

Retired

Gold Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal

Non Starter

No Award
No Award
Retired
Bronze Medal

Route Card Section Number

eep Rake
bserved Test 1

D
o

time obs

39.4
36.8
27.6
30.5
43.0
27.0
37.8
42.9
37.9

30.7
28.9
43.1
24.9
35.5
25.6
23.9
251
23.6
32.9

31.2
30.9
29.5
36.1

35.6
57.4
29.2
28.6

Deep Rake test. obs:.

~ . 8
54
82 8 &
29 3 82
38 3 °F
time obs agg:
43.6 83.0
27.8 64.6
25.2 52.8
314 61.9
34.8 61.8
33.2 71.0
45.6 88.5
36.4 74.3
295 58.4
295 72.6
27.1 52.0
34.9 70.4
24.9 50.5
30.8 54.7
23.3 48.4
22.7 46.3
27.8 60.7
29.1 60.0
29.7 59.2
53.7 89.8
27.3 62.9
41.2 98.6
29.0 57.6
FINAL Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL
RESULTS

No
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Competitors Name Vehicle cc CI
S.Wildmore Yamaha TTR 250 B
R.Morris Yamaha XT 350 B
P.Bramman Honda 250 B
C.Udell Yamaha TTR 249 B
M.Hyde Harley Davidson 500 C
D.Dickins Armstrong MT 500 C
J.Ollis Yamaha Serrow 225 B
C.Bentham Ariel 350 A
J.Kenny Beta Alp 199 B
C.Whitaker Beta Alp 199 B
G.Hirons Beta Alp 200 B
P.Hyde Yamaha Serrow 225 B
M.Wills Yamaha Serrow 225 B
S.Greensmith Yamaha TTR 595 C
D.Brown Yamaha DT 175 B
J. Turner KTM 510 C
T.Maggs Laverda 2TR 250 B
I.Collins Honda TLR 250 B
B.Marsh Triumph Mock 500 A
J.Dickinson Yamaha Serrow 225 B
M.Wills Marlin 1800 7
J.Wills Marlin 2000 7
P.Mountain Dellow Mk 1 1600 8
A.Bee Austin 7 747 2
B.Hampson BMW Compact 1800 3
S.Holmes VW Beetle 1285 4
B.Clarke Austin Chummy 747 2
D.Sterry MG J2 1466 8
E.wall Dellow MK1 1600 8
D.Welch Austin Healey 1275 8

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
Class B
Non Starter
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
No Award
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Bronze Medal
Gold Medal
Non Starter
No Award
BinCIl: C
No Award
Bronze Medal
Non Starter
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Gold Medal
Retired
Silver Medal
Class 4
Non Starter
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal

Route Card Section Number

bserved Test 1

eep Rake
Deep Rake test. obs:.

D
o

time obs
26.6 ---
25.8 ---
26.0 ---

293 -
2717 -
335 -
285 -
276 -
347 -
271 -

365 -
250 ---
29.2 -
33.1 -

30.8 ---
336 -
35.7 -
279 -
269 -
28.0 ---
31.0 --
26.1 -
247 -

298 ---
279 -
298 -

~ . 8
54
82 8 &
29 3 82
38 3 °F
time obs agg:
26.2 --- 528
264 --- 522
239 -- 499
271 --- 56.4
26.8 --- 545

NT WR

29.6 --- 58.1
30.0 --- 57.6
369 F 716
30.7 --- 578
32.0 --- 685
26.0 --- 51.0
316 F 60.8
354 F 685
405 --- 713
33.7 --- 673
NT WR

265 --- 544
294 -- 56.3
244 --- 524
43.9 ORL 70.0
26.3 --- 51.0
247 --- 545
28.9 --- 56.8
246 --- 544
FINAL Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.

87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL
RESULTS

No
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Competitors Name

H.Stephens
D.Murrell
S.Barton
J.Child
D.Child
N.Hilling
M.Endley
R.Howarth
N.Jones
N.Woollett
H.Bounden
C.Hickling.
R.Houlgate
M.Grieve
P.Rogers
S.Groves
A.Rippon
W.Appleton
T.White
R.Bolt
N.Gibbs
N.Vile
P.Brooks
N.Farmer
K.Best
D.Jackson
W.Moffatt
A.Moffatt
J.Moffatt
D.Stephens

Vehicle cc
Marlin Roadster 1600
Marlin Roadster 1798
Marlin Roadster 1700
Ford Popular 1172
Ford Popular 1172
Ford Anglia 172
Liege Sport 993
Liege 993
MGF 1796
Dellow MK1 1600
Marlin Roadster 1798
Marlin Roadster 1800
Marlin Roadster 1798
Morris Special 2000
VW Beetle 2000
Troll 1600
VW Baja 1915
VW Buggy 1800
Troll 1600
Ford Escort 2000
Marlin Roadster 1800
VW Beetle 1285
Suzuki X90 1590
Cannon Alpha 1962
Mazda MX5 1600
Ford Popular 1995
Troll 1700
Reliant Scimitar 1600
Vauxhall Nova 1300
Dutton Melos 1600

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Bronze Medal
No Award
Retired
Silver Medal
Retired
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Non Starter
Retired
No Award
Bronze Medal
No Award
Gold Medal
Non Starter
Retired
Silver Medal
Class 7
Bronze Medal
Class 8
Class 3
Gold Medal
Bronze Medal
Silver Medal
J.T-P Cup
Retired
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Retired
Bronze Medal
Gold Medal

Route Card Section Number

eep Rake
bserved Test 1

D
o

time
26.1
41.2
31.1
26.9
41.7
30.5
25.2

27.9
315
28.2
31.2
30.7

28.5
20.0
23.7
253
245
23.4
27.5
25.7
25.0
21.8
24.9
30.3
325
23.0
24.0
27.0

Deep Rake test. obs:.

obs

~ . 8
54
82 8 &
29 3 82
38 3 °F
time obs agg:
26.2 --- 523
43.7 --- 84.9
314 -- 583
319 --- 624
271 -- 523
26.7 ORL 58.2
291 --- 573
279 -- 59.1
26.7 --- 574
228 --- 428
246 --- 483
239 --- 492
221 --- 46.6
253 --- 487
243 --- 518
26.6 --- 523
42.4 ORL 67.4
223 - 441
29.2 --- 595
291 S 61.6
306 S 546
242 -- 512
FINAL Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL
RESULTS

No
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

Competitors Name Vehicle cc CI
M.Pearson Dellow RepMk2 1600 8
L.Peck VW Beetle 1285 4
S.Thompson VW Beetle 1300 4
G.Hodge RDT Special 1600 8
T.Christy Dellow Mk 2 1700 8
R.Cookman VW Baja 1641 7
H.Viertel VW Beetle 1285 4
M.Redmond NSU 1290 4
J.Green Austin 7 747 2
P.Clay Austin 7 1172 5
T.Kemp Austin 20 3610 2
W.Bennett MG J2 850 2
I.Lee Triumph 1600 8
C.Cooke Suzuki X90 1590 5
P.Tompson Opel Kadett 1979 3
D.Golightly Ford Model A 3300 2
P.Manning MG Midget 1275 5
M.Weeks MG Midget 1275 5
D.Robinson Reliant SS1 1596 5
A.Cundy VW Golf 1984 1
L.Keat Hill Avenger 1600 3
J.Toulmin Suzuki X90 1600 5
T.Branson Marlin Roadster 1975 7
H.Branson Marlin Roadster 1798 7
D.Reynolds Marlin 1798 7
K.Sharp Suzuki X90 1590 5
R.Beaumont Suzuki X90 1600 5
J.Bennett Renault 8S 1289 4
R.Uren Mazda MX5 1600 5
D.Turner Mazda MX5 1600 5

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Gold Medal

Bronze Medal
Silver Medal
Non Starter
Gold Medal
Non Starter
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal

Class 2
Non Starter
Gold Medal

No Award
Gold Medal
Bronze Medal
Non Starter
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Gold Medal
No Award
Bronze Medal
No Award
Non Starter
Gold Medal
Class 5

Route Card Section Number

eep Rake
bserved Test 1

D
o

time
29.8
24.6
26.5
31.9
27.2

26.9

27.5
37.6
38.8
26.4

354
27.5
26.8
29.3

20.1
34.9
27.8
26.9
26.6
251
NT
30.2
31.0

29.1
25.6

Deep Rake test. obs:.

obs

~ . 8
54
82 8 &
29 3 82
38 3 °F
time obs agg:
244 --- 542
27.7 - 523
26.3 --- 528
259 --- 578
243 -- 515
28.2 --- 551
433 --- 70.8
48.7 --- 86.3
426 --- 8l4
26.9 --- 533
373 - 727

NT S

315 --- 583
25.7 --- 55.0
24.7 --- 53.8
275 - 624
272 -- 55.0
279 --- 5438
40.1 --- 66.7
25.7 --- 50.8
345 --

284 --- 58.6
34.0 --- 65.0
232 -- 523
255 --- 511
FINAL Results
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL
RESULTS

No
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Competitors Name

A.Treloar
D.Haizelden
J.Shallcross
L.Huck
H.Butcher
M.Telford
J.Ludford
S.Highwood
M.Montgomery Smith
M.Higgs
C.Knifton
S.Bartlett
L.Rafferty
M.Chatwin
R.Preedy
N.Baker
R.Parkinson
W.Holt
R.Ward
D.Ruby
D.Ward
J.Plant
A.Homewood
K.Newton
V.Lockley
M.Denny
R.Peck
K.Vest
M.Rosten Edwards
A.Crocker

Vehicle
VW Beetle
VW Golf
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
WYV Beetle
Ford Nipper

Marlin Roadster

Dutton Phaeton

Marlin Roadster

Suzuki X90
Peugeot 205
MG Midget
D P Cannon
DP Wasp
VW Scorpion
VW Beetle
Peugeot 106
Allard M Type
Ford Anglia
Nissan Micra
Toyota MR2
Peugeot 205
Skoda Estelle
Cannon

VW Beetle
UVA Fugitive
VW Beetle
BMW

Ford Escort
Austin 7

cc

1776
1984
1998
1900
1600
1172
2094
1600
1998
1600
1998
1500
1700
1998
1800
1641
1124
3528
1500
1200
1600
1905
1289
1600
1900
1800
1774
1997
1300

750

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
No Award
Gold Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
No Award
Class 1
Bronze Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Gold Medal
No Award
No Award
Gold Medal
Non Starter
No Award
Non Starter
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Non Starter
Silver Medal
No Award
Non Starter
No Award
Non Starter
Non Starter

Route Card Section Number

Observed Test 1

- Deep Rake

23.6

25.0
28.2

255
22.9

24.8

% Deep Rake test. obs:.

~ . 8

54
82 8 &
29 3 82
38 3 °F
time obs agg:
304 --- 593
248 --- 514
34.1 RB 56.3
26.2 --- 50.9
31.0 --- 617
337 S 621
26.1 --- 51.6
25.9 ORL 54.2
265 --- 53.1
274 -- 539
232 --- 446
28,5 --- 533
219 -- 449
246 --- 498
239 --- 48.9
30.3 --- 55.9
26.1 --- 53.2
274 -- 55.0
26.4 --- 50.0
28.9 --- 53.9
296 --- 578
28,6 --- 54.1
235 --- 464
242 0RL 49.0
FINAL Results
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The Motor Cycllng Club Ltd Route Card SectionNumber 1 2 3 4 5 |6a 6b|7 8 9 10 11 13 15(16al6b
87th Edinburgh Trial i - © e
) —

1st October 2011 . 2 < <

o @ n o © S slo 2

F I N A L o o _F %5 _ c 3 g 2 % B ® 2 8= o

ST 338828 T ElSiegze £523%E

xrz o o2 o w c c o o T o 0 c ¢ o £ £l o o

RESULTS 2% 2 25 2308555328 s2583 95z 2

o0 © tu © T > £ @ o GlE 2|8 E £ x o 3 2|T T

L Qo () > O > o= ® c = [F R— > S| = © [} [ X = = > >
00 0O A0 A FF I OO om|a &a|3Jm O W O O|a a| Remarks

No  Competitors Name Vehicle cc CI Award time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3 4 5|6 7|8 9 11 12 13 14 16|17 18
181 C.Ugalde VW Beetle 1600 6 Class 6 269 --- 295 --- 564 - - - H | oo e e e eem e | e Class 6

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011 FINAL Results Page 7



TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.

nthEdinburgh Trial

1st October 2011

No
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530

CLASS 'O

FINAL RESULTS
Competitors Name Vehicle cc Cl
M.Slatter Norton 600 O
I.Rennie Yamaha Serrow 250 O
A.Ingram Yamaha Serrow 225 O
J.Turner Lambretta Li 150 O
I.White Triumph Trophy 490 O
K.Oakes Eagle RV 2000 O
V.Webley Rickman Ranger 1598 O
S.Edmonds Rickman Ranger 1600 O
J.Mastin Dellow Mk 1 1172 O
R.Taylor VW Beetle 1300 O
M.Leete Dellow Mk 1 1172 O
K.Alexander Fiat Panda 903 O
C.Marshall Liege 848 O
B.Cockman Marlin 1800 O
P.Morgan Suzuki X 90 1590 O
G.Simpson Suzuki X 90 1590 O
J.Parsons Suzuki X 90 1590 O
R.Crew VW Beetle 1600 O
M.Webster NSU Sport Prinz 1200 O
M.Norman Toyota MR 2 1587 O
H.Barrow-Horner Audi 80E 1984 O
A Kilby MG 'B' GT 1860 O
A.Isherwood Dellow Mk 1 1172 O
J.Miller Singer Le Mans 972 O
M.Oakins Liege 848 O
I.Hardcastle Marlin 2000 O
J.Hicks Triumph TR 7 1998 O
S.Hendra Triumph TR 7 1998 O
M.Crewes Triumph TR 7 1998 O
N.Kendle MG Midget 1275 O

MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Retired
No Award
Class 'O' Award
Non Starter
Non Starter
Class 'O' Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
Non Starter
No Award
Class 'O' Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
No Award
Class 'O' Award
No Award
No Award
Class 'O' Award
Non Starter
No Award
No Award
No Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
No Award

Route Card Section Number

- Deep Rake
Special Test 1

w =
o 3
0 o

30.5
33.0

325
32.1
30.7
45.2
34.6

30.9
25.2
36.5
32.7
36.6
324
32.0
27.8
26.0
37.1
25.8
28.9

38.4
32.0
30.1
314
33.7
39.0

oo %Deep Rake test. o/s

- Dudwood
@ Special Test 2

3

w W
o =
oo

37.5
36.5
35.0
46.6
35.9

31.0
28.4
36.8
37.9
29.2
313
335
55.6
313
NT
30.0
325

42.6
35.9
40.5
36.2
34.5
39.9

o Dudwood o/s

o

Class'O' FINAL Results

& Total Special Test

Q Time

o
N
o

68.5

70.0
68.6
65.7
91.8
70.5

61.9
53.6
73.3
70.6
65.8
63.7
65.5
83.4
57.3

55.8
61.4

81.0
67.9
70.6
67.6
68.2
78.9

= Haven Hill

N

N Carsington Pasture

w Deep Rake

& Black Harry

o1 Litton Slack

o Calton

o ~ Excelsior

© Moneystones

© Clough Mine 2

10

5 Dudwood 2

Remarks

Class 'O' Award

Tri 'O' Award

Tri 'O' Award

Class 'O' Award
Tri 'O' Award

Class 'O' Award

Class 'O' Award

Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
8MthEdinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

No
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541

CLASS 'O

FINAL RESULTS
Competitors Name Vehicle cc Cl
D.Sapp Morgan 4/4 1600 O
C.Adney Morgan Plus 4 2188 O
R.Andrews Dellow Mk 1 1600 O
P.Hilson Marlin Roadster 1993 O
B.Osborn MG 'B' 1800 O
M.Delves Toyota MR 2 2000 O
C.Chippendale Ford Escort 2000 O
P.Spur Toyota MR 2 2000 O
R.Turner Skoda Rapid 1289 O
M.Steptoe Rickman Ranger 1498 O
C.Bonnett Salamander Sports 1900 O

MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award

No Award

No Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award

No Award

No Award
Class 'O' Award

Non Starter
Class 'O' Award

Route Card Section Number

- Deep Rake
Special Test 1

N =
© 3
w o

28.8
32.0
28.4
28.4
37.6
52.2
NT
40.1

311

- %DeepRaketest.o/s

- Dudwood
Special Test 2

w =
» 3
w o

31.9
35.1
25.7
30.7
35.0
49.2
27.9
34.2

26.3

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 o
i i o i i1 1 & o Dudwood ofs
(72)

Class'O' FINAL Results

Total Special Test
2 Time

QO
D @
O(Q

60.7
67.1
54.1
50.1
72.6
101.4

74.3

57.4

= Haven Hill

N

N Carsington Pasture

w Deep Rake

& Black Harry

o1 Litton Slack

o Calton

~ Excelsior

© Moneystones

© Clough Mine 2

10

5 Dudwood 2

Remarks

Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award

Class 'O' Award

Tri 'O' Award

Page 10



TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.

87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL RESULTS

in

Class and Awards order

No
161
152
172
140
119
153
154
167
170

132
136
96
129
94
131
84
95
87
180

Competitors Name

C.Knifton
D.Haizelden
J.Plant
A.Cundy
J.Moffatt
J.Shallcross
L.Huck
R.Parkinson
D.Ruby

W.Bennett
D.Golightly
N.Hilling
J.Green
J.Child
T.Kemp
A.Bee
D.Child
B.Clarke
A.Crocker

Vehicle

Peugeot 205
VW Golf
Peugeot 205
VW Golf

Vauxhall Nova

Peugeot 205
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 106
Nissan Micra

MG J2

Ford Model A
Ford Anglia
Austin 7

Ford Popular
Austin 20
Austin 7

Ford Popular

cc
1998
1984
1905
1984
1300
1998
1900
1124
1200

850
3300
172
747
1172
3610
747
1172

Austin Chummy 747

Austin 7

750

o

PR R RPRRPRRRRBR

N NDNDNDNDNDNMNDNDNDDNDDN

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Class 1
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal

Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal

No Award
No Award
No Award

Class 2
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal

Retired

Retired
Non Starter
Non Starter

Route Card Section Number

bserved Test 1

eep Rake
Deep Rake test. obs:.

D
o

time obs
21.4 -
26.6 --
25.0 ---
349 --
240 ---
222 ---
247 ---
271 ---
23.6 ---

264 -
26.8 -
305 ---
275 -
269 -
38.8 ---
31.0 --
41.7 -

Observed Test 2

- Dudwood

26.9
315
31.9
43.3
314
42.6

7, I T A %Dudwood obs:.

RB

& Total Special Test
< Time

a A
= A
o)}

53.9
62.4
54.6
56.3
50.9
53.2
50.0

53.3
58.3
62.4
70.8
58.3
81.4

= Haven Hill

N

N Carsington Pasture

Final Resultsin Class Order

w Riley's Rise

# H E B W ¥ ¥ # # » Deep Rake

H oH OH OH OH OH H H

o1 Black Harry

6a

o Putwell A

6b

~ Putwell B

o Litton Slack

© Bamford Clough

10

5 Rakes Head

11

£ Excelsior

13

'~ Clough Mine

15

5 Clough Wood

16a16b

= Dudwood 1to ‘A

#* ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ ® # % 5 Dudwood 1A toend

H oH O H OH H H

Remarks
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL RESULTS

in

Class and Awards order

No
110
141

85
135
178
169
179

86
123
127
122
173
112
128
148

Competitors Name Vehicle
R.Bolt Ford Escort
L.Keat Hill Avenger
B.Hampson BMW Compact
P.Tompson Opel Kadett
K.Vest BMW 2002TII
R.Ward Ford Anglia

M.Rosten Edwards Ford Escort

S.Holmes VW Beetle
S.Thompson VW Beetle
H.Viertel VW Beetle
L.Peck VW Beetle
A.Homewood Skoda Estelle
N.Vile VW Beetle
M.Redmond NSU
J.Bennett Renault 8S

cc
2000
1600
1800
1979
1997
1500
1300

1285
1300
1285
1285
1289
1285
1290
1289

Cl:

W wWwwwwwow

A A DDA Dd

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Class 3
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
No Award
No Award
Non Starter
Non Starter

Class 4
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal

Bronze Medal
Non Starter
Non Starter

Route Card Section Number

Observed Test 1

- Deep Rake

N =
w 3
NG

27.8
26.1
27.5
24.8

24.7
26.5
26.9

24.6 DNS

28.2
25.7

% Deep Rake test. obs:.

udwood
bserved Test 2
Dudwood obs:.

D
o

time obs
253 ---
27.2 -
43.9 ORL
NT S
24.2 ORL

26.3 -
26.3 -
28.2 ---
2717 -
296 -
26.6 -

Total Special Test

51.0
52.8
55.1
52.3
57.8
52.3

= Haven Hill

N

N Carsington Pasture

Final Resultsin Class Order

w Riley's Rise

# # # # # » Deep Rake

H oH OH OH O H H

o1 Black Harry

6a

o Putwell A

6b

~ Putwell B

o Litton Slack

© Bamford Clough

10

5 Rakes Head

11

£ Excelsior

13

'~ Clough Mine

15

5 Clough Wood

16a16b

= Dudwood 1to ‘A
#* # # ¥ # 5 Dudwood 1A toend

H oH O H OH H H

Remarks
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011
FINAL RESULTS
in
Class and Awards order

No
150
149
139
142
134
113
130
137
146
156
162
147
160
115
118
138

181
175
155
151
166
99
105
171
177

Competitors Name Vehicle cc CI
D.Turner Mazda MX5 1600 5
R.Uren Mazda MX5 1600 5
D.Robinson Reliant SS1 1596 5
J.Toulmin Suzuki X90 1600 5
C.Cooke Suzuki X90 1590 5
P.Brooks Suzuki X90 1590 5
P.Clay Austin 7 1172 5
P.Manning MG Midget 1275 5
K.Sharp Suzuki X90 1590 5
M.Telford Ford Nipper 1172 5
S.Bartlett MG Midget 1500 5
R.Beaumont Suzuki X90 1600 5
M.Higgs Suzuki X90 1600 5
K.Best Mazda MX5 1600 5
A.Moffatt Reliant Scimitar 1600 5
M.Weeks MG Midget 1275 5
C.Ugalde VW Beetle 1600 6
V.Lockley VW Beetle 1900 6
H.Butcher WYV Beetle 1600 6
A.Treloar VW Beetle 1776 6
N.Baker VW Beetle 1641 6
N.Jones MGF 1796 6
P.Rogers VW Beetle 2000 6
D.Ward Toyota MR2 1600 6
R.Peck VW Beetle 1774 6

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Class 5
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal

Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal

No Award
No Award
Retired
Retired
Non Starter

Class 6
Silver Medal

Bronze Medal

No Award
No Award
Retired
Retired
Non Starter
Non Starter

Route Card Section Number

Observed Test 1

- Deep Rake

N =
o 3
[e2B¢)]

29.1
20.1
26.9
354
25.0
37.6
29.3
30.2
28.4
24.8
31.0
26.5
24.9
23.0

26.9
25.5
30.7
28.9
25.6
27.9
28.5

% Deep Rake test. obs:.

bserved Test 2

295
28.6
31.0
30.4
30.3

Dudwood obs:.

Total Special Test

56.4
54.1
61.7
59.3
55.9

= Haven Hill

N

N Carsington Pasture

Final Resultsin Class Order

w Riley's Rise

* R OE K W ¥ R R R R ¥ W ¥ ¥ # b DeepRake

H oH OH OH OH H OH

o1 Black Harry

6a

o Putwell A

6b

~ Putwell B

o Litton Slack

© Bamford Clough

5 Rakes Head

11

£ Excelsior

13

'~ Clough Mine

15

5 Clough Wood

= Dudwood 1to ‘A

16a16b

o O O R H R ¥ ® % # # % 5 Dudwood 1Atoend

Remarks

Fire Extinquisher
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL RESULTS

in

Class and Awards order

No
107
144
120
157
111

97
168
103
143
158
159

81

82

91
101

92
102
145

93

98
126

Competitors Name

A.Rippon
H.Branson
D.Stephens
J.Ludford
N.Gibbs
M.Endley
W.Holt
R.Houlgate
T.Branson
S.Highwood
M.Montgomery Smith
M.Wills
J.Wills
H.Stephens
H.Bounden
D.Murrell
C.Hickling.
D.Reynolds
S.Barton
R.Howarth
R.Cookman

Vehicle
VW Baja
Marlin Roadster
Dutton Melos
Marlin Roadster
Marlin Roadster
Liege Sport
Allard M Type
Marlin Roadster
Marlin Roadster
Dutton Phaeton
Marlin Roadster
Marlin
Marlin
Marlin Roadster
Marlin Roadster
Marlin Roadster
Marlin Roadster
Marlin
Marlin Roadster
Liege
VW Baja

cc

1915
1798
1600
2094
1800

993
3528
1798
1975
1600
1998
1800
2000
1600
1798
1798
1800
1798
1700

993
1641

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

NN N N N N N NN NN N NN N NN N NN N8

Award
Class 7
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
No Award
No Award
Retired
Non Starter
Non Starter

Route Card Section Number 1 2
2,; — (0]

“« % o~ . 8 5
- e v & @

o 49 n o _ ©

o 2 O ° & o
ol o = o — g
X O X T © ho] () = =
SEEETES T
00 o 20 2 go 06 o
2w o Tuw © Sc > 2
Q9 ©® S Q S o0& ® «©
OO0 o000 O rFF T O
time obs time obs agg: 1 2
23.7 -- 246 - 483 --—- --
251 -- 257 -- 508 -- --
270 -- 242 - 512 - --
255 -- 261 -- 516 --—- --
275 -- 243 -- 518 -- --
252 - 271 - 523 - -
276 -- 274 - 550 - --
30.7 -- 26.7 --- 574 - --
266 -- 401 -- 66.7 - --
28.3 --- 259 ORL 542 -- ---
266 -- 265 -- 531 - -
279 -- 265 -- 544 - --
269 -- 294 - 563 -- --
26.1 -- 26.2 -- 523 -—- -
282 -- 291 -- 573 - -
412 - 437 - 849 - --
31.2 -- 279 - 591 - --
NT S 345 -- ——— -
31.1 - ——— -

Final Resultsin Class Order

w Riley's Rise

*T R OE K W O R R R KR W W W R HE E ¥ ¥ b DeepRake

o1 Black Harry

6a

o Putwell A

6b

~ Putwell B

o Litton Slack

© Bamford Clough

5 Rakes Head

11

£ Excelsior

13

'~ Clough Mine

15

5 Clough Wood

16a16b

= Dudwood 1to ‘A
£ Dudwood 1 A to end

Remarks
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL RESULTS

in

Class and Awards order

No
114
109
165

83
121

90

88

89
116
106
117
125
163
164
108
124
100
176
104
133
174

Competitors Name Vehicle cc CI
N.Farmer Cannon Alpha 1962 8
T.White Troll 1600 8
R.Preedy VW Scorpion 1800 8
P.Mountain Dellow MK1 1600 8
M.Pearson Dellow RepMk2 1600 8
D.Welch Austin Healey S¢ 1275 8
D.Sterry MG J2 1466 8
E.Wall Dellow MK1 1600 8
D.Jackson Ford Popular 1995 8
S.Groves Troll 1600 8
W.Moffatt Troll 1700 8
T.Christy Dellow MK2 1700 8
L.Rafferty D P Cannon 1700 8
M.Chatwin DP Wasp 1998 8
W.Appleton VW Buggy 1800 8
G.Hodge RDT Special 1600 8
N.Woollett Dellow MK1 1600 8
M.Denny UVA Fugitive 1800 8
M.Grieve Morris Special 2000 8
I.Lee Triumph 1600 8
K.Newton Cannon 1600 8

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
J.T-P Cup
Class 8
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
No Award
Non Starter
Non Starter
Non Starter

Route Card Section Number

bserved Test 1

eep Rake
Deep Rake test. obs:.

D
o

time obs
21.8 ---
245 ---
25.0 ---
28.0 ---
29.8 ---
29.8 ---
29.8 ---
279 ---
30.3 ---
20.0 DNS
325 -
27.2 -
23.0 ---
252 -
25.3 ORL
319 --
315 --
229 ---

udwood
bserved Test 2
Dudwood obs:.

D
o

time obs
223 -
221 -
239 ---
24.4 -
24.4 -
246 ---
24.7 ---
28.9 ---
29.2 ---
228 ---
29.1 S
243 ---
219 ---
246 ---
239 ---
259 ---
26.7 ORL
235 ---

Total Special Test

= Haven Hill

N

N Carsington Pasture

Final Resultsin Class Order

w Riley's Rise

*T R OE KR W W R O R R E WK W R ¥ F HE #H » DeepRake

o1 Black Harry

6a

o Putwell A

6b

~ Putwell B

o Litton Slack

© Bamford Clough

10

5 Rakes Head

11

£ Excelsior

13

'~ Clough Mine

15

5 Clough Wood

16a16b

= Dudwood 1to ‘A

£ Dudwood 1 A to end

Remarks

Fire Extinquisher

Page 5



TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.

87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL RESULTS

in

Class and Awards order

No
24
48
14
47
68
53

30
31
32

I

29
33
60
79

28
19

Competitors Name

J.Stollery
P.Lloyd-Jacobs
D.Craddock
A.Ross
C.Bentham
J.Boothroyd
I.Hingley
C.Brown
J.Truscott
R.Ashby
S.Kingstone
M.Tizard
P.Smith
|.Watkins
G.Lloyd
D.Barratt
B.Marsh
P.Hingley
J.Hammersley
D.Sullivan

Vehicle
Royal Enfield
Triumph T100
Triumph Metisse
Triumph trophy
Ariel
Triumph
BSA Victor
Royal Enfield
AJS
Ariel HT5
Matchless G3C
Triumph Greeves
BSA C15
BSA Bantam
Matchless
Enfield Bullet
Triumph Mock
Triumph
BSA B25
BSA B40

cc
700
500
750
744
350
498
441
350
498
500
350
500
441
150
500
350
500
500
250
350

Cl:

>

>>»>>»>2>»2>»2>2>2>>>>>>>>>>

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Class A
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
No Award
Retired

Route Card Section Number

eep Rake
bserved Test 1

D
o

Deep Rake test. obs:.

~ . 8
54
82 8 &
29 3 82
38 3 °F
time obs agg:
21.8 --- 483
23.3 --- 484
264 --- 513
30.8 --- 547
29.6 --- 58.1
291 --- 60.0
324 --- 684
36.6 --- 742
43.6 --- 83.0
27.8 --- 64.6

NT WR

28.3 --- 53.6
277 --- 61.6
35.0 --- 735
252 --- 528
29.0 --- 576
33.7 --- 673
338 --- 713
32.5 ORL 59.6

= Haven Hill

N

N Carsington Pasture

Final Resultsin Class Order

w Riley's Rise

¢t¢tvn:vn:vn:###############ADeepRake

o1 Black Harry

6a

o Putwell A

6b

~ Putwell B

o Litton Slack

© Bamford Clough

10

5 Rakes Head

11

£ Excelsior

13

'~ Clough Mine

15

5 Clough Wood

16a16b

= Dudwood 1to ‘A

o W W R O W O W OH W ¥ R OH W ¥ ® H # 5 Dudwood 1 Atoend

Remarks
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.

87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL RESULTS

in

Class and Awards order

No
63
46
69
71
42
12
39
2
13
49
61
1
45
54
55
62
70
78
9
10
18
22
25
26
27
34
37
43
44
58

Competitors Name

P.Bramman
M.Green
J.Kenny
G.Hirons
J.Robb
I.Thompson
R.Harvey
J.Slade
A.Craddock
D.Haste
S.Wildmore
S.Bailey
A.Craig
P.Sanders
E.Stobbs
R.Morris
C.Whitaker
I.Collins
D.Mortimer
R.Gorst
S.Cherry
R.Nixon
B.Stocker
P.Stocker
M.Fisher
R.Brown
T.Gibb
A.Berry
P.Khambatta
C.Griffin

Vehicle
Honda

Kawasaki KLX

Beta Alp
Beta Alp
Suzuki DRZ
Beta Alp
Beta Alp 4T
Beta Alp

Yamaha WR250

Suzuki RMX
Yamaha TTR
Beta Alp
Honda XR
Yamaha Xt
Yamaha Xt
Yamaha XT
Beta Alp
Honda TLR
Yamaha RT2

Yamaha Serrow

Honda XR
Can Am
Yamaha XT
Yamaha TT
Bultaco

Yamaha Serrow
Yamaha Serrow

Suzuki DR
Honda XR
Yamaha XT

cc
250
300
199
200
398
199
199
349
250
250
250
349
397
250
247
350
199
250
360
225
249
250
250
250

225
223
350
397
225

Cl:

B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Class B
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Gold Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award

Route Card Section Number

eep Rake
bserved Test 1

D
o

time
26.0
25.6
27.6
27.1
28.9
26.7
37.9
26.2
23.5
23.6
26.6
42.0
35.5
29.5
36.1
25.8
34.7
30.8
37.7
38.5
24.9
29.9
39.6
31.7
28.1
30.5
37.8
43.1
24.9
57.4

Deep Rake test. obs:.

obs

udwood
bserved Test 2

D
o

time obs

23.9
24.9
30.0
30.7
29.5
36.2
36.4
25.4
20.9
22.7
26.2
42.6
34.9
29.7
53.7
26.4
36.9
40.5

18.0 WR
16.5 WR

20.2
34.3
36.4
26.5
38.3

31.4 ORL

33.2
29.5
27.1
41.2

Dudwood obs:.

S

S

Total Special Test

= Haven Hill

N

N Carsington Pasture

Final Resultsin Class Order

w Riley's Rise

:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt:tt##############hDeepRake

o1 Black Harry

6a 6b

o Putwell A
~ Putwell B

o Litton Slack
© Bamford Clough
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5 Rakes Head

£ Excelsior
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'~ Clough Mine

15

5 Clough Wood

16a16b

= Dudwood 1to ‘A

£ Dudwood 1 A to end

Remarks
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

FINAL RESULTS

in
Class and Awards order

No
67
73
75
80
35
40
41
52
59
20
21
64
72
77

Competitors Name Vehicle cc CI
J.Ollis Yamaha Serrow 225 B
M.Wills Yamaha Serrow 225 B
D.Brown Yamaha DT 175 B
J.Dickinson Yamaha Serrow 225 B
L.Bowler BMW R26 250 B
R.Howell MZ ETZ 250 B
L.Barwick Suzuki TS125 125 B
P.Burke CCM 398 B
M.Little F B Mondial 122 B
R.Jeffreys Mz 250 B
M.Jefferys MX ETZ 243 B
C.Udell Yamaha TTR 249 B
P.Hyde Yamaha Serrow 225 B
T.Maggs Laverda 2TR 250 B

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Non Starter
Non Starter
Non Starter
Non Starter
Non Starter

Route Card Section Number 1 2 3

» » °

o o ~ .8 5

(%] 8 n o _ ©
e o _F 5 = £ 5
X T X T T T ) = —
[ @ 2 X
E: &8 82886 T 25
o0 o =0 = TS0 9 @ >~
ow o tuw © 8c > 2 o
Ve O SO S of ® & =
N0 o000 O FFF IT O
time obs time obs agg: 1 2 3
335 - NT WR --- —- RB
365 --- 320 --- 685 - - --
292 -- 316 F 608 -- - --
357 - NT WR T,
43.0 --- --- - ORL

R

30.7 --- T,
31.2 - T,
29.2 --- - S E

Final Resultsin Class Order

# # # # # » Deep Rake

H* OH H

o1 Black Harry

6a 6b

» o Putwell A

w nn n n -~ Putwell B

o Litton Slack

© Bamford Clough

10 11 13
=R
2 5 =
n 0 5
L 8 3
('ES><9
¥ A O
12 13 14
— - F
E - -
F - F
S - F
S - RB
DNSDNS R
R

15

5 Clough Wood

= Dudwood 1to ‘A

ORL
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£ Dudwood 1 A to end

Remarks
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
87th Edinburgh Trial
1st October 2011
FINAL RESULTS
in
Class and Awards order

No
74
66
65

38
50
76
57
51
56

15
36
23
16
11

17

Competitors Name Vehicle cc CI
S.Greensmith Yamaha TTR 595 C
D.Dickins Armstrong MT 500 C
M.Hyde Harley Davidson 500 C
R.May Honda SLR 644 C
K.Johnston BMW R80 800 C
D.Irving BMW G650 652 C
J.Turner KTM 510 C
R.Griffin KTM 950 C
K.Newton BMW R80 800 C
P.Osborne Aprilia Pegaso 650 C
S. & D.Eddy Honda SR 650 D
G.Westcott & M.Maidment CCM 600 D
M.Wilson & G.Plummer Yamaha XT 600 D
A.Lidgate & P.Watson Yamaha EML 650 D
S.& J.Ward Suzuki SP 500 D

Not Allocated

The MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
BinCIl: C
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award
Non Starter
Non Starter

Lowe Award
Class D
Silver Medal
Bronze Medal
No Award

Not Allocated

Route Card Section Number 1 2
2,; — (0]

“« % o~ . 8 5
- e v & @

o 49 n o _ ©

o 2 O ° & o
ol o = o — g
X O X T © ho] () = =
SEEETES T
00 o 20 2 go 06 o
2w o Tuw © Sc > 2
Q9 ©® S Q S o0& ® «©
OO0 o000 O rFF T O
time obs time obs agg: 1 2
250 -- 260 -- 510 -- --
277 -- 268 --- 545 --—- --
293 -- 271 -- 564 - --
390 -- 316 - 706 -- --
429 - 456 -- 885 --- ---
329 -- 278 - 607 - --
331 - 354 F 685 - -
356 -- 273 F 629 - -
23.0 -- 223 - 453 - --
270 -- 348 - 61.8 -- --
300 -- 309 - 609 - -
26,7 --- 310 S 577 - --

391 S 294 RB 685 -- --

Final Resultsin Class Order

#* # ¥ ¥ # # # # w Riley's Rise

i & »~ Deep Rake

o1 Black Harry

6a

o Putwell A

6b

~ Putwell B

o Litton Slack

© Bamford Clough

10

5 Rakes Head

11

£ Excelsior

13

'~ Clough Mine

15

5 Clough Wood

16a16b

= Dudwood 1to ‘A

#* ¥ ¥ ¥ W ¥ ¥ # 5 Dudwood 1 Atoend

H OH OH O H H

Remarks
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.

nthEdinburgh Trial

1st October 2011

No
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530

CLASS 'O

FINAL RESULTS
Competitors Name Vehicle cc Cl
M.Slatter Norton 600 O
I.Rennie Yamaha Serrow 250 O
A.Ingram Yamaha Serrow 225 O
J.Turner Lambretta Li 150 O
I.White Triumph Trophy 490 O
K.Oakes Eagle RV 2000 O
V.Webley Rickman Ranger 1598 O
S.Edmonds Rickman Ranger 1600 O
J.Mastin Dellow Mk 1 1172 O
R.Taylor VW Beetle 1300 O
M.Leete Dellow Mk 1 1172 O
K.Alexander Fiat Panda 903 O
C.Marshall Liege 848 O
B.Cockman Marlin 1800 O
P.Morgan Suzuki X 90 1590 O
G.Simpson Suzuki X 90 1590 O
J.Parsons Suzuki X 90 1590 O
R.Crew VW Beetle 1600 O
M.Webster NSU Sport Prinz 1200 O
M.Norman Toyota MR 2 1587 O
H.Barrow-Horner Audi 80E 1984 O
A Kilby MG 'B' GT 1860 O
A.Isherwood Dellow Mk 1 1172 O
J.Miller Singer Le Mans 972 O
M.Oakins Liege 848 O
I.Hardcastle Marlin 2000 O
J.Hicks Triumph TR 7 1998 O
S.Hendra Triumph TR 7 1998 O
M.Crewes Triumph TR 7 1998 O
N.Kendle MG Midget 1275 O

MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award
Retired
No Award
Class 'O' Award
Non Starter
Non Starter
Class 'O' Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
Non Starter
No Award
Class 'O' Award
No Award
No Award
No Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
No Award
Class 'O' Award
No Award
No Award
Class 'O' Award
Non Starter
No Award
No Award
No Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
No Award

Route Card Section Number

- Deep Rake
Special Test 1

w =
o 3
0 o

30.5
33.0

325
32.1
30.7
45.2
34.6

30.9
25.2
36.5
32.7
36.6
324
32.0
27.8
26.0
37.1
25.8
28.9

38.4
32.0
30.1
314
33.7
39.0

oo %Deep Rake test. o/s

- Dudwood
@ Special Test 2

3

w W
o =
oo

37.5
36.5
35.0
46.6
35.9

31.0
28.4
36.8
37.9
29.2
313
335
55.6
313
NT
30.0
325

42.6
35.9
40.5
36.2
34.5
39.9

o Dudwood o/s

o

Class'O' FINAL Results

& Total Special Test

Q Time

o
N
o

68.5

70.0
68.6
65.7
91.8
70.5

61.9
53.6
73.3
70.6
65.8
63.7
65.5
83.4
57.3

55.8
61.4

81.0
67.9
70.6
67.6
68.2
78.9

= Haven Hill

N

N Carsington Pasture

w Deep Rake

& Black Harry

o1 Litton Slack

o Calton

o ~ Excelsior

© Moneystones

© Clough Mine 2

10

5 Dudwood 2

Remarks

Class 'O' Award

Tri 'O' Award

Tri 'O' Award

Class 'O' Award
Tri 'O' Award

Class 'O' Award

Class 'O' Award

Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
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TheMotor Cycling Club Ltd.
8MthEdinburgh Trial
1st October 2011

No
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541

CLASS 'O

FINAL RESULTS
Competitors Name Vehicle cc Cl
D.Sapp Morgan 4/4 1600 O
C.Adney Morgan Plus 4 2188 O
R.Andrews Dellow Mk 1 1600 O
P.Hilson Marlin Roadster 1993 O
B.Osborn MG 'B' 1800 O
M.Delves Toyota MR 2 2000 O
C.Chippendale Ford Escort 2000 O
P.Spur Toyota MR 2 2000 O
R.Turner Skoda Rapid 1289 O
M.Steptoe Rickman Ranger 1498 O
C.Bonnett Salamander Sports 1900 O

MCC Edinburgh Trial 1st October 2011

Award

No Award

No Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award

No Award

No Award
Class 'O' Award

Non Starter
Class 'O' Award

Route Card Section Number

- Deep Rake
Special Test 1

N =
© 3
w o

28.8
32.0
28.4
28.4
37.6
52.2
NT
40.1

311

- %DeepRaketest.o/s

- Dudwood
Special Test 2

w =
» 3
w o

31.9
35.1
25.7
30.7
35.0
49.2
27.9
34.2

26.3

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 o
i i o i i1 1 & o Dudwood ofs
(72)

Class'O' FINAL Results

Total Special Test
2 Time

QO
D @
O(Q

60.7
67.1
54.1
50.1
72.6
101.4

74.3

57.4

= Haven Hill

N

N Carsington Pasture

w Deep Rake

& Black Harry

o1 Litton Slack

o Calton

~ Excelsior

© Moneystones

© Clough Mine 2

10

5 Dudwood 2

Remarks

Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award
Class 'O' Award

Class 'O' Award

Tri 'O' Award
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Team Number
Team Name

Southern
1 Pirates

3 Beeza Geezas

Southern
5 Softies

7 Northern Alps

9 F BV Mudlarks

Derbyshire
11 All Stars

n/s = Non Starter

Competitors
Number

w N P

28
29
30

47
48
49

69
70
71

112
113
114

161
162
163

87th Edinburgh Trial 2011

Competitors

Name

S.Bailey
J.Slade
S.Kingstone

J.Hammersley

|.Watkins

C.Brown

A.Ross 54.7
P.Lloyd-Jacobs 48.4
D.Haste 46.3

total o/t time 149.4

J.Kenny
C.Whitaker
G.Hirons

N.Vile
P.Brooks
N.Farmer

C.Kniffton

S.Bartlett
L.Rafferty

R = Retired

o 2
S 3
o =
B 4
B

A 4
A 2
A 4
A 6
A 10
A 10
B 6
B 10
B 4
B 10
4 4
5 6
8 10
1 10
5 4
8 6

Total

12

24

20

20

Championship

Team
Marks

Ex 22
Le 22
Ed 26

Ex 26
Le 26
Ed 20

n/e = Not Entered

FINAL Team Results

Championship
Team Number

Team
Total

2 Llanwroc Trio

Team

Team Name

Competitors
Number

e
g b w

32

4 Running Amoc 33

Triple

70 6 Dreamers

34

61
62
63

88

8 Billy Goat Gruff 89

72 10 Hill Toppers

¢/m Change of team member

90

117
118
119

Ex = Exeter

2011 Edinburgh Trial. FINAL Team Results

Competitors

Name

A.Craddock 44.4
D.Craddock 51.3
S and D Eddy 45.3

total o/t time 141.0

R.Ashby
G.Lloyd
R.Brown

S.Wildmore
R.Morris
P.Bramman

D.Sterry
E.Wall
D.Welch

W.Moffat
A.Moffat
J.Moffat

Class

O >

oo

o

10

10
10
10

A o

LE = Land's End

Total

12

20

Championship

Team
Marks

Ex 22
LeR

Ex 20
Le 16

Ex 22
Le 22
Ed 30

Team

Championship

Total

36

74

Ed = Edinburgh
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